Tom Massey

2012 Bills Sponsored

HB12-1060 Sunrise Dietitian Regulation Postponed Indefinitely
HB12-1072 Higher Ed Prior Learning Assessments Signed into Law
HB12-1124 Colorado Digital Learning Study Signed into Law
HB12-1155 Improvements In College Completion Signed into Law
HB12-1238 Ensuring K-3 Literacy Education Signed into Law
HB12-1242 Biometric System Monitor Prescription Drugs Postponed Indefinitely
HB12-1286 Film Production Activities In Colorado Signed into Law
HB12-1302 Flight For Life Colorado Special License Plate Signed into Law
HB12-1324 Colorado Mesa University Signed into Law
HB12-1345 Financing Of Public Schools Signed into Law
HB12-1358 Medical Marijuana Fund Transfer License Deadlines Deemed Lost
HJR12-1004 Teen Suicide Prevention In Colorado Adopted

HJR12-1009 Benefits Of Homeownership Adopted

HJR12-1010 Colorado CINEMA Day Adopted

HJR12-1014 Newborn Screening For Congenital Heart Defects Adopted

HR12-1001 Officers And Employees Of The House Adopted

HR12-1002 House Chaplains Adopted

HR12-1005 Cliff Effect As Barrier To Financial Security Deemed Lost
SB12-005 Ofc Econ Dev Business Retention & Expansion Prog Deemed Lost
SB12-022 Maintain Child Care Assistance Working Families Signed into Law
SB12-033 Child Fatality Reviews Signed into Law
SB12-045 Higher Ed Associate Degree Transfer Students Signed into Law
SB12-047 Basic Skills Testing In High School Deemed Lost
SB12-051 Contract Requirements For School Districts Signed into Law
SB12-061 Charter School Applying Authorizing Revoking Signed into Law
SB12-064 Colorado Children's Trust Fund Signed into Law
SB12-068 No Trans Fats In Public School Foods Signed into Law
SB12-075 Med Marijuana Financial Cooperative Postponed Indefinitely
SB12-098 CPR Training For High School Students Postponed Indefinitely
SB12-120 Inter Design Docs Submittals Qual Inter Designers Postponed Indefinitely
SB12-121 BEST Program And Charter School Institute Signed into Law
SB12-130 Governance Of Child Development Programs Postponed Indefinitely
SB12-164 Operations Of Private Postsecondary Institutions Deemed Lost
SB12-172 Multi-state Student Assessments Deemed Lost
SB12-179 Public School Capital Construction Oversight Postponed Indefinitely
SB12-182 Authorize Benefit Corporations Deemed Lost
SJR12-001 Retention Of GA Employees And Salary Ranges Adopted

SJR12-013 National School Counseling Week Adopted

SJR12-039 First Responder Appreciation Day Sept 27 Adopted



2011 Bills Sponsored

HB11-1043
HB11-1069
HB11-1146
HB11-1207
HB11-1243
HB11-1253
HB11-1277
HB11-1313
HB11-1323
HJR11-1018
HR11-1003
HR11-1004
HR11-1006
SB11-005
SB11-012
SB11-039
SB11-043
SB11-052
SB11-067
SB11-069
SB11-079
SB11-111
SB11-192
SB11-230
SB11-234
SB11-259
SB11-273
SJM11-004
SJR11-002
SJR11-006
SJR11-011
SJR11-043
SJR11-048

Medical Marijuana

Physical Activity Expectation In Schools
Def Ag Land For Prop Tax

Movie Ticket Fee For Film Incentives
Lottery Keno CO Jobs Grant Program
Charter School & At-risk Student Funding
Statutory Changes To K-12 Education
Extend Clerk And Recorder Surcharge
Exempt Rural Health Clinics CDPHE Lic
Recognize Rural Health Care Providers
Officers And Employees Of The House
House Chaplains

New House Employees

Benefit Corporations

Student Possession Prescription Drugs
Self-storage Prop Lien Sale By Owner
Sharps Safe Disposal Manufacturer Plans
Goals For Higher Ed System

Registration Of Interior Designers
Educational Management Organizations
Ed Noninstructional Support Services
Educational Success Task Force

Continue Prescrip Drug Monitor Program
Financing Of Public Schools

Resid Real Prop Transfer Fee Covenants
Sch Dist Mill Levy Override Incentive
Alcohol Beverage Festival Area

K-12 Pub Sch No Child Left Behind Oppose
GA Employee Salary Ranges And Retention
School Choice Week

Additional Hours For Senate Aides

First Responder Appreciation Day Sept 27
Colorado Charter Schools Week

2010 Bills Sponsored

HB10-1004
HB10-1005
HB10-1015
HB10-1033
HB10-1034
HB10-1035
HB10-1036
HB10-1037

Standardized Health Ins Information
Home Health Care

Stable Funding For Small Sch Districts
Screening Brief Intervention Referral
School Speech-language Pathology Asst
Eligibility Child Care Assistance Prog
Pub Sch Transparency Fin Info On-line
Extend Supplemental On-line

Signed into Law
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Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
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Postponed Indefinitely
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Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
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Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Deemed Lost

Adopted

Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law



2010 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB10-1066 CDE Food Procure Distrib Postponed Indefinitely
HB10-1133 Foreclosure Amend Equity Purchaser Prov Signed into Law
HB10-1180 Perf-based Incentive For CO Film Prod Signed into Law
HB10-1284 Medical Marijuana Regulations Signed into Law
HB10-1293 Study Ag Exemption Prop Tax Signed into Law
HB10-1335 BOCES School Food Program Signed into Law
HJR10-1010 Civility In The General Assembly Adopted

HJR10-1026 Colorado Broadband Adopted

SB10-020 CoverColorado Financial Viability Signed into Law
SB10-068 Colorado Works Streamlining Eligibility Signed into Law
SB10-088 Two-year College Degree Designation Signed into Law
SB10-101 CO Mountain College Bachelor Degrees Signed into Law
SB10-109 Medical Marijuana Dr Patient Relations Signed into Law
SB10-111 Institute Charter Schools Signed into Law
SB10-143 Dept Of State Cash Fund Refunds Signed into Law
SB10-161 Charter School Collaboratives Signed into Law
SB10-174 Promote Geothermal Energy Development Signed into Law
SB10-210 Reading Incentive Program Grants Postponed Indefinitely
SJIM10-003 Memorialize Senator Harold L. McCormick Adopted

2009 Bills Sponsored

HB09-1010 Expand Film Production In Colorado Signed into Law
HB09-1073 Elec Prescriptions In Medicaid Signed into Law
HB09-1111 Health Resources For Underserved Areas Signed into Law
HB09-1204 Priority Preventive Health Services Signed into Law
HB09-1243 Increase High School Graduation Rates Signed into Law
HB09-1272 Ltd Gaming Amend 50 Comm College Funding Signed into Law
HB09-1295 Metro State To Offer Master's Degrees Signed into Law
HB09-1307 Colorado Channel Signed into Law
HB09-1319 Concurrent Enrollment Pub Sch Students Signed into Law
HB09-1343 Early Childhood & School Readiness Commn Signed into Law
HJR09-1004 Legislative Civility Adopted

SB09-009 Add Adult Dental To Medicaid And CHP+ Postponed Indefinitely
SB09-012 Peer Review Health Care Providers Postponed Indefinitely
SB09-064 Local Inspections Plumbing Electric Postponed Indefinitely
SB09-131 Require Physical Activity Public Schools Deemed Lost
SB09-163 Ed Accountability System Signed into Law
SB09-176 Charter School District Bond Elections Signed into Law

2008 Bills Sponsored

HBO08-1009
HB08-1032

Emergency Medical Care Coverage Auto Ins
Medicaid Pharmacy Payments

Postponed Indefinitely
Vetoed by Governor



2008 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB08-1073
HB08-1088
HB08-1113
HB08-1267
HBO08-1355
HBO08-1364
HBO08-1415
HJR08-1006
SB08-011
SB08-018
SB08-038
SB08-065
SB08-079
SB08-088
SB08-167
SB08-177
SB08-181
SB08-203
SB08-217

Exempt Wastewater Facility Cert Operator
Continuous Approp For Certain Cash Funds
Limited Gaming Casinos Statutory Cleanup
School Critical Incident Planning
Promotion Of Film Production In CO
Interdepartmental Data Protocol

CO Film Commn Operating Costs

Civility In The General Assembly

Trauma Care Funding

Higher Education Clean-up

K-12 Ed Regional Service Cooperatives
Teacher Performance Incentive Grant
In-state Tuition For US Citizens

Prohibition Tobacco Possession By Minors
Degree Authorization Act

Colorado Works Program Omnibus
Coordinated Response To School Incidents
Repeal Blue Ribbon HIth Care 208 Comm
Centennial Care Choices

2007 Bills Sponsored

HBO07-1047
HB07-1059
HBO7-1066
HB07-1206
HB07-1256
HB07-1305
HBO07-1345
HB07-1348
HB07-1355
HB07-1360
HJR07-1006
SB07-032
SB07-041
SB07-063
SB07-074
SB07-085
SB07-091
SB07-106
SB07-134
SB07-196
SB07-227
SB07-232

Real Estate Agent Continuing Education
School Security Grant Program

On-line Education Courses Reimbursement
Increase Gaming Moneys For Film Commn
In-state Tuition Econ Dev Incentive

Extend Arkansas River Water Bank Program
School Accountability

Extend Initial Accreditation Contracts
Determine Small Employer Carrier Premium
Blue Ribbon Commn Health Care Reform
Civility In The General Assembly

Juvenile Court Proceedings

Public School Facilities Equity Act

Amend Declaration Mixed-use Community
EKG Emergency Network

Protect Consumer Real Estate Transaction
Renewable Resource Generation Dev Areas
CSAP Assessment Dates Public Schools
Higher Ed Mineral Lease Moneys

Health Information Technology

Immunity Under Safe School Plan

Health Pro Loan Repayment Program
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2006 Bills Sponsored

HBO06-1008
HB06-1071
HBO06-1308
HB06-1362
HBO06-1408
HJR06-1010
SB06-048
SB06-071
SB06-113
SB06-137
SB06-157
SB06-176

Reimburse Suppl On-line Ed Courses
Juvenile Court Proceedings

Bioscience Net Operating Loss
Incentives For Motion Picture Industry
Mining Ground Water Monitoring Wells
Civility In The General Assembly
Dynamic Model Pilot Program
Residential Foreclosure Agreement Regul
No Discriminate Life Ins Foreign Travel
Obsolete Education Statutes

Firearms Transfer Background Checks
Suspending Educator Licenses

2006 1st Special Session Bills Sponsored

SB06S-012

Restrict Specified Benefits

2005 Bills Sponsored

HB05-1029
HBO5-1146
HBO05-1166
HBO05-1252
HB05-1277
SB05-014
SB05-177
SJM05-001
SJR05-042

Cell Phones As Prison Contraband
Incentives For Motion Picture Industry
HIth Care Provider Collect Debt Notice
Study Effect Of Arkansas Basin Transfers
Landlord Liability For Nuisance

Used Motor Vehicle Sale Registration
Remedies Prop Owners Land Use Regs
Abolish Death Tax

Civic Canopy Mission Schools

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
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