HB12-1060	Sunrise Dietitian Regulation	Postponed Indefinitely
HB12-1072	Higher Ed Prior Learning Assessments	Signed into Law
HB12-1124	Colorado Digital Learning Study	Signed into Law
HB12-1155	Improvements In College Completion	Signed into Law
HB12-1238	Ensuring K-3 Literacy Education	Signed into Law
HB12-1242	Biometric System Monitor Prescription Drugs	Postponed Indefinitely
HB12-1286	Film Production Activities In Colorado	Signed into Law
HB12-1302	Flight For Life Colorado Special License Plate	Signed into Law
HB12-1324	Colorado Mesa University	Signed into Law
HB12-1345	Financing Of Public Schools	Signed into Law
HB12-1358	Medical Marijuana Fund Transfer License Deadlines	Deemed Lost
HJR12-1004	Teen Suicide Prevention In Colorado	Adopted
HJR12-1009	Benefits Of Homeownership	Adopted
HJR12-1010	Colorado CINEMA Day	Adopted
HJR12-1014	Newborn Screening For Congenital Heart Defects	Adopted
HR12-1001	Officers And Employees Of The House	Adopted
HR12-1002	House Chaplains	Adopted
HR12-1005	Cliff Effect As Barrier To Financial Security	Deemed Lost
SB12-005	Ofc Econ Dev Business Retention & Expansion Prog	Deemed Lost
SB12-022	Maintain Child Care Assistance Working Families	Signed into Law
SB12-033	Child Fatality Reviews	Signed into Law
SB12-045	Higher Ed Associate Degree Transfer Students	Signed into Law
SB12-047	Basic Skills Testing In High School	Deemed Lost
SB12-051	Contract Requirements For School Districts	Signed into Law
SB12-061	Charter School Applying Authorizing Revoking	Signed into Law
SB12-064	Colorado Children's Trust Fund	Signed into Law
SB12-068	No Trans Fats In Public School Foods	Signed into Law
SB12-075	Med Marijuana Financial Cooperative	Postponed Indefinitely
SB12-098	CPR Training For High School Students	Postponed Indefinitely
SB12-120	Inter Design Docs Submittals Qual Inter Designers	Postponed Indefinitely
SB12-121	BEST Program And Charter School Institute	Signed into Law
SB12-130	Governance Of Child Development Programs	Postponed Indefinitely
SB12-164	Operations Of Private Postsecondary Institutions	Deemed Lost
SB12-172	Multi-state Student Assessments	Deemed Lost
SB12-179	Public School Capital Construction Oversight	Postponed Indefinitely
SB12-182	Authorize Benefit Corporations	Deemed Lost
SJR12-001	Retention Of GA Employees And Salary Ranges	Adopted
SJR12-013	National School Counseling Week	Adopted
SJR12-039	First Responder Appreciation Day Sept 27	Adopted

### 2011 Bills Sponsored

HB11-1043 HB11-1069	Medical Marijuana Physical Activity Expectation In Schools	Signed into Law Signed into Law
HB11-1069 HB11-1146	Def Ag Land For Prop Tax	Signed into Law
HB11-1140 HB11-1207	Movie Ticket Fee For Film Incentives	Postponed Indefinitely
HB11-1243	Lottery Keno CO Jobs Grant Program	Postponed Indefinitely
HB11-1245	Charter School & At-risk Student Funding	Postponed Indefinitely
HB11-1255	Statutory Changes To K-12 Education	Signed into Law
HB11-1313	Extend Clerk And Recorder Surcharge	Signed into Law
HB11-1323	Exempt Rural Health Clinics CDPHE Lic	Signed into Law
HJR11-1018	Recognize Rural Health Care Providers	Adopted
HR11-1003	Officers And Employees Of The House	Adopted
HR11-1003	House Chaplains	Adopted
HR11-1004	New House Employees	Adopted
SB11-005	Benefit Corporations	Postponed Indefinitely
SB11-012	Student Possession Prescription Drugs	Signed into Law
SB11-039	Self-storage Prop Lien Sale By Owner	Signed into Law
SB11-043	Sharps Safe Disposal Manufacturer Plans	Postponed Indefinitely
SB11-052	Goals For Higher Ed System	Signed into Law
SB11-067	Registration Of Interior Designers	Postponed Indefinitely
SB11-069	Educational Management Organizations	Postponed Indefinitely
SB11-079	Ed Noninstructional Support Services	Postponed Indefinitely
SB11-111	Educational Success Task Force	Signed into Law
SB11-192	Continue Prescrip Drug Monitor Program	Signed into Law
SB11-230	Financing Of Public Schools	Signed into Law
SB11-234	Resid Real Prop Transfer Fee Covenants	Signed into Law
SB11-259	Sch Dist Mill Levy Override Incentive	Postponed Indefinitely
SB11-273	Alcohol Beverage Festival Area	Signed into Law
SJM11-004	K-12 Pub Sch No Child Left Behind Oppose	Deemed Lost
SJR11-002	GA Employee Salary Ranges And Retention	Adopted
SJR11-006	School Choice Week	Adopted
SJR11-011	Additional Hours For Senate Aides	Postponed Indefinitely
SJR11-043	First Responder Appreciation Day Sept 27	Adopted
SJR11-048	Colorado Charter Schools Week	Adopted

HB10-1004 HB10-1005 HB10-1015 HB10-1033 HB10-1034 HB10-1035	Standardized Health Ins Information Home Health Care Stable Funding For Small Sch Districts Screening Brief Intervention Referral School Speech-language Pathology Asst Eligibility Child Care Assistance Prog	Signed into Law Signed into Law Postponed Indefinitely Signed into Law Signed into Law
HB10-1035	Eligibility Child Care Assistance Prog	Signed into Law
HB10-1036 HB10-1037	Pub Sch Transparency Fin Info On-line Extend Supplemental On-line	Signed into Law Signed into Law

# 2010 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB10-1066	CDE Food Procure Distrib	Postponed Indefinitely
HB10-1133	Foreclosure Amend Equity Purchaser Prov	Signed into Law
HB10-1180	Perf-based Incentive For CO Film Prod	Signed into Law
HB10-1284	Medical Marijuana Regulations	Signed into Law
HB10-1293	Study Ag Exemption Prop Tax	Signed into Law
HB10-1335	BOCES School Food Program	Signed into Law
HJR10-1010	Civility In The General Assembly	Adopted
HJR10-1026	Colorado Broadband	Adopted
SB10-020	CoverColorado Financial Viability	Signed into Law
SB10-068	Colorado Works Streamlining Eligibility	Signed into Law
SB10-088	Two-year College Degree Designation	Signed into Law
SB10-101	CO Mountain College Bachelor Degrees	Signed into Law
SB10-109	Medical Marijuana Dr Patient Relations	Signed into Law
SB10-111	Institute Charter Schools	Signed into Law
SB10-143	Dept Of State Cash Fund Refunds	Signed into Law
SB10-161	Charter School Collaboratives	Signed into Law
SB10-174	Promote Geothermal Energy Development	Signed into Law
SB10-210	Reading Incentive Program Grants	Postponed Indefinitely
SJM10-003	Memorialize Senator Harold L. McCormick	Adopted

# 2009 Bills Sponsored

HB09-1010	Expand Film Production In Colorado	Signed into Law
HB09-1073	Elec Prescriptions In Medicaid	Signed into Law
HB09-1111	Health Resources For Underserved Areas	Signed into Law
HB09-1204	Priority Preventive Health Services	Signed into Law
HB09-1243	Increase High School Graduation Rates	Signed into Law
HB09-1272	Ltd Gaming Amend 50 Comm College Funding	Signed into Law
HB09-1295	Metro State To Offer Master's Degrees	Signed into Law
HB09-1307	Colorado Channel	Signed into Law
HB09-1319	Concurrent Enrollment Pub Sch Students	Signed into Law
HB09-1343	Early Childhood & School Readiness Commn	Signed into Law
HJR09-1004	Legislative Civility	Adopted
SB09-009	Add Adult Dental To Medicaid And CHP+	Postponed Indefinitely
SB09-012	Peer Review Health Care Providers	Postponed Indefinitely
SB09-064	Local Inspections Plumbing Electric	Postponed Indefinitely
SB09-131	Require Physical Activity Public Schools	Deemed Lost
SB09-163	Ed Accountability System	Signed into Law
SB09-176	Charter School District Bond Elections	Signed into Law

HB08-1009	Emergency Medical Care Coverage Auto Ins	Postponed Indefinitely
HB08-1032	Medicaid Pharmacy Payments	Vetoed by Governor

# 2008 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB08-1073	Exempt Wastewater Facility Cert Operator
HB08-1088	Continuous Approp For Certain Cash Funds
HB08-1113	Limited Gaming Casinos Statutory Cleanup
HB08-1267	School Critical Incident Planning
HB08-1355	Promotion Of Film Production In CO
HB08-1364	Interdepartmental Data Protocol
HB08-1415	CO Film Commn Operating Costs
HJR08-1006	Civility In The General Assembly
SB08-011	Trauma Care Funding
SB08-018	Higher Education Clean-up
SB08-038	K-12 Ed Regional Service Cooperatives
SB08-065	Teacher Performance Incentive Grant
SB08-079	In-state Tuition For US Citizens
SB08-088	Prohibition Tobacco Possession By Minors
SB08-167	Degree Authorization Act
SB08-177	Colorado Works Program Omnibus
SB08-181	Coordinated Response To School Incidents
SB08-203	Repeal Blue Ribbon Hlth Care 208 Comm
SB08-217	Centennial Care Choices

#### Signed into Law Signed into Law Signed into Law Signed into Law Postponed Indefinitely Signed into Law Signed into Law Adopted Signed into Law Signed into Law Signed into Law Postponed Indefinitely Signed into Law Signed into Law

HB07-1047	Real Estate Agent Continuing Education	Signed into Law
HB07-1059	School Security Grant Program	Signed into Law
HB07-1066	On-line Education Courses Reimbursement	Signed into Law
HB07-1206	Increase Gaming Moneys For Film Commn	Signed into Law
HB07-1256	In-state Tuition Econ Dev Incentive	Signed into Law
HB07-1305	Extend Arkansas River Water Bank Program	Signed into Law
HB07-1345	School Accountability	Signed into Law
HB07-1348	Extend Initial Accreditation Contracts	Signed into Law
HB07-1355	Determine Small Employer Carrier Premium	Signed into Law
HB07-1360	Blue Ribbon Commn Health Care Reform	Signed into Law
HJR07-1006	Civility In The General Assembly	Adopted
SB07-032	Juvenile Court Proceedings	Postponed Indefinitely
SB07-041	Public School Facilities Equity Act	Signed into Law
SB07-063	Amend Declaration Mixed-use Community	Postponed Indefinitely
SB07-074	EKG Emergency Network	Signed into Law
SB07-085	Protect Consumer Real Estate Transaction	Signed into Law
SB07-091	Renewable Resource Generation Dev Areas	Signed into Law
SB07-106	CSAP Assessment Dates Public Schools	Postponed Indefinitely
SB07-134	Higher Ed Mineral Lease Moneys	Signed into Law
SB07-196	Health Information Technology	Signed into Law
SB07-227	Immunity Under Safe School Plan	Signed into Law
SB07-232	Health Pro Loan Repayment Program	Signed into Law

# 2006 Bills Sponsored

HB06-1008	Reimburse Suppl On-line Ed Courses
HB06-1071	Juvenile Court Proceedings
HB06-1308	Bioscience Net Operating Loss
HB06-1362	Incentives For Motion Picture Industry
HB06-1408	Mining Ground Water Monitoring Wells
HJR06-1010	Civility In The General Assembly
SB06-048	Dynamic Model Pilot Program
SB06-071	Residential Foreclosure Agreement Regul
SB06-113	No Discriminate Life Ins Foreign Travel
SB06-137	Obsolete Education Statutes
SB06-157	Firearms Transfer Background Checks
SB06-176	Suspending Educator Licenses

## 2006 1st Special Session Bills Sponsored

SB06S-012	Restrict Specified Benefits	Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law Signed into Law

Signed into Law Signed into Law

Signed into Law Signed into Law Signed into Law Signed into Law

Signed into Law

Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely

Postponed Indefinitely

HB05-1029	Cell Phones As Prison Contraband	Signed into Law
HB05-1146	Incentives For Motion Picture Industry	Signed into Law
HB05-1166	HIth Care Provider Collect Debt Notice	Signed into Law
HB05-1252	Study Effect Of Arkansas Basin Transfers	Postponed Indefinitely
HB05-1277	Landlord Liability For Nuisance	Signed into Law
SB05-014	Used Motor Vehicle Sale Registration	Signed into Law
SB05-177	Remedies Prop Owners Land Use Regs	Postponed Indefinitely
SJM05-001	Abolish Death Tax	Postponed Indefinitely
SJR05-042	Civic Canopy Mission Schools	Adopted